TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM303919

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STAMPEDE PRESENTATION PRODUCTS, INC.		03/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC BANK USA, N.A.	
Street Address:	452 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3701218	GOLD STAR WARRANTY	
Registration Number:	3829772	TAP-IT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123089079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-508-0427

Email: cdorman@phillipslytle.com Christopher G. Dorman **Correspondent Name:**

620 8th Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher G. Dorman	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher G. Dorman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NoticeofSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=NoticeofSecurityInterest#page2.tif source=NoticeofSecurityInterest#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0273

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that STAMPEDE PRESENTATION PRODUCTS, INC., a

Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 55 Woodbridge

Drive, Amherst, New York 14228 ("Company") has granted a security interest to HSBC

BANK USA, N.A., a National Association, with a place of business at 452 Fifth Avenue,

New York, New York 10018 ("Lender"), in and to all of the trademarks listed on Exhibit

 \underline{A} attached hereto and the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith,

pursuant to a Patents, Trademarks, Copryrights and Licenses Security Agreement dated

of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to

time.

Dated: As of March 31, 2014

STAMPEDE PRESENTATION PRODUCTS, INC.

Doc #05-446609.1

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the ______day of April in the year 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Kevin Kelly, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

JOHN A. MOSCATI OR.
No. 02MO5012516
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires

EXHIBIT A

Notice of Security Interest

Trademark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Owner
Gold Star Warranty	3701218	10/27/2009	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.
TAP-IT	3829772	8/30/2010	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/08/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0276